## **McSherrystown Borough Council General Meeting**

## Agenda- June 22, 2022 6:30 PM

**Mayor & Staff:** 

# Borough Council:

Dan Colgan Kathleen Todt (Mayor)
William Smith Justin George (Solicitor)

Joyce Murren Constable

George Staub Jessica Freiert (Sec. Treasurer)

Joseph VonSas Donna Spangler

Tim Klunk

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Invocation for Divine Guidance
- 4. Attendance Roll call
- 5. Approval of June 8<sup>th</sup> Meeting Minutes
- 6. Announcements
- 7. Audit Report from SEK Representatives
- 8. Committee Reports

a. Personnel: Dan Colganb. Planning & Zoning: William Smithc. Highways: Donna Spangler

d. Building & Grounds: Tim Klunk e. Civil Service: George Staub f. Public Safety: Joyce Murren q. Recreation: Joyce Murren h. Sewer: Joseph VonSas i. Solid Waste: Joseph VonSas i. Finance: Dan Colgan k. Mayor's Office Mayor Todt Solicitor's Office Justin George

### 9. Public comment Period -

Public comment can be on any subject on the agenda or not during this period. Per Borough rules established in 2020 and reaffirmed in 2022; participants are limited to 3 minutes per individual in totality.

#### 10. New Business:

 Pennsylvania Municipal Code Alliance (PMCA( proposal to perform services for Zoning Permitting and inspections and Building Code(UCC) permitting and inspections for the Borough of McSherrystown.

Announcement of Next Public Meeting:

The next public meeting of the McSherrystown Borough Council is currently scheduled for Wednesday July 13, 2022 at 6:30 pm in the Borough Council Chambers.

**Call for Motion to Adjourn.**